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Report on Certification Course on Auditing 

Date: 25 th August to 24th September. 2022 Venue: Conference Hall. RVlM. Bangafore. 

Time: 4.45 pm to 5.45 pm Event: Workshop 
No. of Participants: 95 Event Coordinators: Prof: Payal Jindal. Ms. 

Lakshmi A 
Course Fees: Rs. 200 per student. Course Conducted by: Prof. Pooja Takalkar. 

The Department of Finance, RVIM conducted a Certification Course on Auditing especia lly for 

the students willing to go into the Finance Domain in their 3rd Semester. The course commenced 

from 25th August and ended on 24th August, 2022. The course timings were 4.45 pm to 5.45 pm 

every Thursday, Friday and Saturday. 

Prof. Payal .Tindal, Ms. Lakshmi S. and Prof. Pooja Takalkar were the coordinators for this 

course. 

Objectives: 

The objective of this Audit course is to prepare' the students from the Finance Domain for the 

Placement drives based on Auditing and Advisury services. 

Session Details: 

Prof. Pooja Takalkar, will be covering the following; 

Module 
I 
1.1 
1.2 
1.3 
1.4 
1.5 
1.6 
1.7 
1.8 
1.9 
1.10 
1.11 
1.12 
1.13 
1.14 

Flow of the Event 

Syllabus Details 

Nature and Scope of Audit 

Meaning and Relevance 
Definition 
Need 
Objectives 
Scope 
Qualities of an Auditor 
Expression of opinion 
Internal audit and External audit, Applicability 
Auditing and investigation 
Auditing standards 
Audit planning and control 
Ownership and custody of working papers 
Audit evidence and internal control 
Internal contro'l: review and documentation 



l 

1.15 
1.16 
Module 
2 
2.1 
2.2 
2.3 

2.4 
2.5 
Module 
3 • 
3.1 
3.2 
3.4 
3.5 
3.6 
3.7 
3.8 
3.9 
Module 
4 
4.1 
4.2 
4.3 
4.4 
4.5 
4.6 

Internal control checkllist 
Vouching 
Audit of Transactions 

Audit of payments and receipts 
Audit of receipts 
Verification of assets & liabilities 
2.3.1- Verification of fixed assets 
2.3.2- Verification of liabilities 
Audit Report 
Auditor's opinion 
Company audit 

Qualifications ofa company auditor 
Disqualifications of a company's auditor 
Powers / rights of an auditor 
Duties of an auditor 
Audit remuneration 
Internal audit 
Cost audit 
Basic elements of audit report 
Miscellaneous audit concepts 

Special audit 
Management or operational audit 
Audit of pub] ic sector undertakings 
Audit in CIS environment 
Special audit techniques 
List of Standards on Auditing 

On 8.10.2022, an audit examination was conducted and certificates will be awarded to the 


students who pass the same. 


The Course was optional and 95 students have registered. Course fees charged is Rs.200 per 


student. 


Registered Student Details are as follows: 


1 
Saahil S 
Kulloii 

25 Poojarani 49 Anand Kumar 73 
A 
Raghavendra 

2 
Saurabh 
Bhupali 

26 Poojarani 50 Vishnu Kumar 74 
Dhirajkumar 
Belavadi 

3 
Amith Bhat 27 Akhila H 51 Supriya Belsare 75 

Rahul Ram 
Bhat 

4 
Ganesh Hegde 28 

Divyashree 
M 

52 Aditi 76 
Guru Varun 
G 



- Kshitij P L 29 Kalavala 53 Deepak-Gitish 
77 Yashwanth R

5 Abhishta Kalyani 

Deepak 
30 

Ravish 54 ! Madhan Kumar C S 78 Smitha M
Gopalakrishnan Hegde I 

6 ! 

Gagandeep VN 311 Vish4l1 55 II Chethan Kumar V 79 Rehan Faisal 
7 - A Qadri -

Neetha Kamath 32 Vishal 56 Bhaskar Prabhu 80 
Oleti Sai 

8 Sreenithya 

Vinit Siddharth 33 Anirudh K 57 Madhusudan G 81 Sneha U
Shah 

9 
Aditya U 34 Ravish 58 Pooja Vallur 82 Vishal10 Hegde Hegde 

Megha Joshi 35 Ravish 59 Sameeksha M P 83 Vishal
11 Hegde 

Amith Bhat 36 Sagi Sampi 60 Chaitanya Kamatagi 84 Aishwarya P12 B 
Vipul Vilas 

37 
Shreevatsa 

61 Rahul Sangolli 85 
Bhaskar 

13 Naik HV Prabhu 
14 Vishal 38 Prakash 62 TEJAS H P 86 Poornima L 

Harshitha 39 Akash Rk 63 Vaishnavi N 87 Shashikumar 
15 Srinivas R 

Syed Sameer 40 Srinidhi 64 Anusha 88 Prajwala H
16 Kommula 

Kaparthi 
Swami 

Chidri Balaj i 41 65 Naveen C 89 Samiksha 
17 Bhavana 

Push araj 
-~ 

Isaac Jesse 42 Rakshith R 66 Poornaprajnya K 
90 B Shashank

J8 T Mangalvedi 
- Sravani Sunil Rakshith R -

Agamya43 67 Ananya P Hegde 91
19 Mhalsekar T Kinhal 

Saahil S 44 Akhila H 68 Nagaraj Gajanan 
92 

Soumya 
120. Kulloli Hegde Hegde 

121 
Manoj N S 45 Niveditha K 

69 Nuthana U 93 
Divyashree 

Swamy M 

Nikhil SA 46 Niranjan 70 Amit 94 D Suriya 
2] Hegde Kamadollishettaru Priyasres 

I Ravish Nishanth 
123 Likhitha L 47 

Hegde 
71 Prajwala 95 

Krishna 

Shubham 48 Divyashree 
72 Varsha

24 Revankar M 



At the end, Dr. Purushottam Bung will issue a certificate to all the students who .attended the 

Certification Course on Auditing. 

.. 

p~ .~~ 
Prof. Payal Jindal Dr. Purushottam Bung 

Placement Officer Professor and Director 


